House Amendment NO
Offered By
AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 2134 & 1956, Page 1, Section 644.016, Lines 5-8, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"facilities, where bulk pesticides or fertilizers, excluding anhydrous ammonia fertilizer, are: (a) Stored and combined in nonmobile containers, dedicated containers, or storage basins; (b) Stored or being mixed, applied, repackaged, or transferred between containers or storage basins;"; and
Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 644.041, Line 14, by deleting the phrase "afford a prudent degree of environmental protection" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"ensure safe and clean soils and water for the surrounding community"; and
Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 644.051, Line 62, by inserting after the number "7." the following:
"Entities currently storing combined bulk fertilizers in storage basins shall not be exempt from any design requirements for agrichemical facilities established by rule when constructing new agrichemical facilities. <u>8.</u> "; and
Further amend said bill and section, Page 6-12, by renumbering subsequent subsections according and
Further amend said bill and section, Page 7, Line 96, by deleting the word " <u>that</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
", including creating a chain of custody record form to be used by all parties during the handling of testing samples, and"; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 101, by inserting after all of said line the following
"(c) Testing under paragraph (b) of this subdivision shall be done by a third-party certified laboratory and results of the testing shall be sent to the department by the third-party certified laboratory."; and

Action Taken_____

_ Date _____

- 1 Further amend said bill and section, Page 12, Line 299, and Page 13, Line 303, by deleting each
- 2 instance of the number " $\underline{22}$ " and inserting in lieu thereof the number " $\underline{23}$ "; and
- 2 3 4
- Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 644.145, Line 90, by deleting the number "<u>11</u>" and
- 5 inserting in lieu thereof the number " $\underline{12}$ "; and
- 6 7
- 7 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 8 accordingly.